FLORENCE COUNTY, SC INVITATION BID NO. 20-13/14 FENCING AT LAVERNE ARD PARK FOOTBALL FIELD ADDENDUM NO. 2

March 12, 2014

ADDENDUM NO. 1 HAS BEEN CANCELED.

SPECIFICATION REVISIONS: The specification sheet as stated on page 8 of invitation to bid no. 20-13/14 has been revised. Please use the specifications stated below as the basis for submitting your bid for this solicitation.

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION
1,200 FEET	SIX FOOT (6') STRAIGHT COMMERCIAL CHAIN LINK FENCING
2	THREE FOOT (3') WALK THROUGH GATES (TO BE PLACED
	AT OPPOSITE 40 YARD LINES)
1	TWELVE FOOT (12') DRIVE THRU GATE (TO BE PLACED AT
	THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE FIELD)
3	CORNER POSTS
6	GATE POSTS

MATERIALS	MATERIAL TYPE
FABRIC:	9 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE
TOP RAIL:	1 5/8" SCHEDULE 40
CORNER/GATE POSTS:	3" X 8' SCHEDULE 40 W/APPROPRIATE CAPS
LINE POST:	2" X 8' SCHEDULE 40 W/APPROPRIATE CAPS (EVERY 10 FT.)

ALTERNATE 1 BID

1,200 FEET 7 GAUGE TENSION WIRE

FLORENCE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, a Body Politic and Corporate and a Political Subdivision of the State of SC	MAIL TO: Florence County Procurement 180 N. Irby Street City-County Complex MSC-R Florence, SC 29501	
SEALED BID NO. 20-13/14 FENCING AT THE LAVERNE ARD FOOTBALL FIELD	HAND CARRY TO: Procurement Office, Room B-5 City-County Complex, 180 N. Irby Street Florence, South Carolina 29501	
Bids will be accepted at the Procurement Office until Tuesday, March 18, 2014 at 10:45 a.m. (ET)	TELEPHONE NO. (843) 665-3018 E-MAIL ADDRESS: pfletcher@florenceco.org	
Bids will be Publicly Opened at the County Council Chamber located at the County Complex, 180 N. Irby Street, Room 803, Florence, South Carolina at 11:00 a.m. (ET) on Tuesday, March 18, 2014	,	
NAME:		
D/B/A IF PPLICABLE:		
MAILING ADDRESS:		
LEGAL COMPANY PHYSICAL ADDRESS:		
CITY-STATE-ZIP:		
TELEPHONE NO:	FAX NO:	
FEDERAL ID (TAX ID) NO:	E-MAIL:	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:		
PRINTED NAME:		
FENCE PRICE	\$	
8% SALES TAX	\$	_
DELIVERY CHARGE (IF ANY)	\$	
INSTALLATION CHARGE	\$	_
TOTAL BID PRICE	\$	_

Calendar Days

Maximum time of delivery/installation from receipt of purchase order:

ADDITIONAL ALTERNATE 1 BID PRICE:	\$
Total Bid Amount in Words	

Bid Alternate 1: Total Cost Including Tax, Delivery and Installation for 1,200 Feet of 7 Ga. Tension Wire.

The Bidder declares their Bid Response is made without any connection with any other individual that may be submitting a Bid Response to this IFB and their Bid Response, in all respects, is fair and in good faith, without collusion or fraud, with another Bidder, representative or agent.

By submission of a response to this Invitation for Bid, the bidder agrees and certifies, to deliver all required services and perform all required work with the strictest conformance to meet or exceed the scope of services, specifications and minimum requirements contained within this Invitation to Bid.

All pricing is firm and will remain firm for at least ninety (90) calendar days from the time and date of the IFB submittal and opening. During this period, the Bidder may only withdraw their Bid Response by submitting a written request to Florence County and Florence County approving said written request.

The bidder agrees to abide by all conditions of this bid and verifies that he is authorized to sign this bid for the offerer. The bidder further states that the company affiliated with this bid currently complies with all applicable federal and state laws and directives relative to non-discriminatory practices in employment.

The Bidder, in compliance with the Invitation-To-Bid, and having examined the Project Documents, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the proposed project, including the availability of materials, labor, and work site environmental conditions, hereby proposes to furnish all permits, labor, materials, supplies, and equipment and to perform the duties in accordance with the contract documents of which this Bid Form is a part.

The Bidder declares that he has read, understands, and accepts the Vendor Agreements and Instructions to Responders which are part of the bid documents.

The Bidder further proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to contract with Florence County, to furnish all permits, materials, equipment, tools, apparatus, means of transportation, and labor necessary hereto, and to complete the proposed project in full and complete accordance with the Project Documents, to the full and entire satisfaction of the Owner, at the prices listed in the Bid Schedule. The amounts listed on the Bid Schedule section of this Bid Form also include all costs associated with the compliance of all applicable State laws, local ordinances, and the rules and regulations of all authorities and professional association standards having jurisdiction over the project or the materials used throughout, and they will be deemed to be included in the contract the same as though herein written out in full. Unit prices and/or lump sums are shown in the Bid Schedule section below. In case of error in extension, the Unit Price shall govern rather than the Amount. Where Lump Sum Amounts are bid, the amount for each bid item shall govern rather than the total of any several items.

FLORENCE COUNTY, SC INVITATION BID NO. 20-13/14 FENCING AT LAVERNE ARD PARK FOOTBALL FIELD ADDENDUM NO. 2

If you have any questions concerning this addendum, please direct all inquiries by e-mail to pfletcher@florenceco.org.

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE THIS AD BID.	DENDUM BY SIGNING BELOW A	AND SUBMIT IT WITH YOUR
I have read and acknowledged this ac	Idendum to invitation to bid no. 20-	13/14.
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date
	Company Name	·····